
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: 18-586 Name: Council for Adult and Experiential Learning
Amendment No. 1

Status:Type: General Agenda Item Consent Agenda

File created: In control:5/24/2018 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:7/10/2018

Title: In its role as Chief Elected Official of the Monterey County local workforce area, approve and
authorize the Executive Director of the Monterey County Workforce Development Board to execute
renewal and Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement with the Council for Adult and Experiential Learning,
a non-profit corporation, to develop career pathways mapping materials in the healthcare,
agriculture/winemaking, and hospitality industry sectors; to increase the amount of the agreement by
$20,000, from $75,000 to $95,000; and to extend the term of the agreement for an additional five (5)
months for a revised term of April 4, 2018 through October 31, 2018

Sponsors: Workforce Investment Board (WIB)

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Monterey County Agreement_Council of Adult and Experiential Learning, 3.
CAEL_2018-19_Amend1.doc 6.20.2018.doc, 4. 32. Completed Board Order, 5. Fully Executed
Agreement between the County of Monterey and Council of Adult & Experiential Learning, 6. Fully
Executed Agreement between the County of Monterey and Council for Adult and Experiential Learning
2, 7. Fully Executed Agreement between the County of Monterey and Council for Adult and
Experiential Learning 2, 8. Fully Executed Agreement between the County of Monterey and Council of
Adult & Experiential Learning

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

County of Monterey Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

